25A1215
25A1216
2SA 1217
25A1219
25A1220
2SA1220A
2 SA 1221
28A 1222
25A 1225
2SA 1227
25A1227T A
25A 1232
25A 1283
2 SA 1235
25A 1237
2 SA1238
2 SA1239
2 SA 1240
25A 1241
2 SA 1242
2SA 1243
2 SA 1244
2 SA1245
2 SA 1246
2SA 1248
2 SA 1249
2 8A 1250
2 SA 1251
2 SA 1252
2 SA 1253
2S5A 1254
2 SA 1258
2 SA 1259
2 5A 1260
2 SA 1261
2 SA 1262
2 SA 1263
25A 1264
2 SA 1265
2 SA 1266
2 SA 1267
2 SA 1268
2 SA 1269
2SA 1270
2SA 1271
2SA1272
2SA 1273
2SA 1274
28A1275
2 SA 1276
25A1277
2SA1278
2SA 1279
2 SA 1280
2 SA 1281
2 SA 1282(A)

Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P-Darl+Di
Si-P-Darl+Di
Si-P-Darl+Di
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P
Si-P

NF/S-L, 160V, 15A, 150W, 50MHz
NF/S-L, 180V, 17A, 200W, 40MHz
NF-L, 40V, 3A, 10W, 100MHz

Uni, 80V, 0,1A, 0,25W, 180MHz
NF/HF-L, 120, 1,2A, 20W, 175MHz
=25A1220: 160V

Uni, 160/140V, 0,5A, 1W, 45MHz
=25A1221: 160160V

NF/S-L, 160V, 1,5A, 15W, 100MHz
NF-L, 1407140V, 12A, 120W, 60MHz
=25A1227: 160/160V

NF/S-L, 130V, 10A, 100W, 60MHz
S-L, 400V, 0,1A, 10W

SMD, Uni, 50V, 0,2A, 200MHz
Dual, 55V, 0,15A, 0,5W, 100MHz
Dual, 55V, 0,15A, 0,5W, 100MHz
Dual, 130V, 0,05A, 0,5W, 110MHz
Dual, 130V, 0,05A, 0,5W, 160MHz

NF/S-L, lo-sat, 50V, 2A, 10W, 100MHz

S-L, 35V, 5A, 10W, 170MHz

NF/S-L, 30V, 3A, 15W, 100MHz
NF/S-L, lo-sat, 60V, 5A, 20W, 60MH:z
SMD, UHF, 15V, 0,03A, 4GHz
hi-Ueb, 60V, 0,15A, 0,4W, 100MHz

TV-NF-E, 180/160V, 0,7A, 10W, 120MHz
TV-NF-E, 180/160V, 1,5A, 10W, 120MHz

S-L, 200V, 8A, 30W

S, 400V, 0,154, 0,35W, <300/2300ns
SMD, hi-Ueb, 60V, 0,15A, 100MHz
hi-Ueb, 60V, 0,2A, 0,25W, 100MHz
Uni, 30V, 0,03A, 0,4W, 300MHz

NF/S-L, 70V, 3A, 20W, 200MHz, B=5000
NF/S-L, 70V, 5A, 30W, 200MHz, B=5000

NF/S-L, 70V, 7A, 40W, B=5000
S-L, 100V, 10A, 60W, <0,5/2us
NF/S-L, lo-sat, 60V, 4A, 30W, 15MHz
NF-HiFi-E, 80V, 6A, 60W, 30MHz
=25A1263: 120V, 8A, 80W
=25A1263: 140V, 10A, 100W

Uni, ra, 50V, 0,15A, 0,4W, 130MHz
=25A1266: 0,2W

Uni, ra, 120V, 0,1A, 0,3W, 100MHz
=25A1268: 0,2W

Uni, 35V, 0,54, 0,5W, 200MHz
Uni, 35V, 0,84, 0,6W, 120MHz
=25A1271: 0,3W

NF-TH/E, 30V, 2A, 1W, 120MHz
NF-Tr/E, 80V, 0,4A, 0,8W, 100MHz
NF-Tr/E, 160V, 1A, 0,9W, 50MHz
NF/S-L, 30V, 3A, 10W, 100MHz
NF/S-L, 30V, 3A, 20W, 100MHz
NF/S-L, 160V, 1,5A, 25W, 100MHz
lo-sat, 60V, 5A, 25W, 60MHz
TV-VA-E, 150V, 1,5A, 25W, 4MHz
Uni, 180V, 0,1A, 0,9W, 130MHz
Uni, 20V, 2A, 0,9W, 80MHz

20j
20j
14h
40c
14h
14h
Lo}

9b

30j
16)
16)
16]
30
35a

30)

30j

30j

30

352

7c

14h

14h

22a

2a

35a

40c

9

17j

17j

17j

15§

17}

18

18]

18]

7c

4c

7c

41c

7c

7c

4c
7c(9mm)
7c(9mm)
7¢(9mm)
17}

=15j
~15j
~15j
~15
7¢(9mm)
7¢(9mm)

25A1295
25A1295
25B986
BC 556
25A1249
25A1249
28B1212
25B1212
(25B861)
258817
258817
25A1186
(25A1156
BC 856

25A1593

(BC 556)
25A1249
25A1249

(BC 856)

(BC 556)

BC 556, BF 324
(BD 902)

(BD 902)
(BD 902)
(25A1186)
(BD 244 C)
BD 246 C
BD 246 C
25A1186
BC 560

BC 560
25A1124
25A1124
BC 640

BC 640

BC 640
258892
BC 640
2881212
(BD 244 C)
(BD 244 C)
2SA1011
258826
258861
BF 421 A
25B892

20

20j

14h

7a

14h

14h

7¢(9mm)
7¢(9mm)

17j 6
18

18]

18]

14h 4
35a

30

7a
14h
14h

35a

7a

Ta

17j 8
17j 8
17j

18] 6
17j 17
18

18

18]

7a

7a

7¢(9mm)
7¢(9mm)

7c

7c

7¢

7¢(9mm)

7c

7¢(9mm)

17j 8
17j 8
17]

17j

17}

7c

7¢(9mm)





